FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
TRADEMARKS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ACH Food Companies, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ Association	Name: Riviana Foods Inc. Address: 2777 Allen Parkway Houston, Texas 77019		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation (Delaware) ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes SNo	☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation of the State of Delaware		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Execution Date: February 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1859861 565115 1815060 1937695 1746532 578886 2132471 2132470 344853 1937105 1062879 545541 1296663 1299034 793752 1389265		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia Paquet	7. \$415.00		
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	(any deficiency in enclosed fees)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:  12-1322/016033-00005  (DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095	(DO NOT attach supheate copy of any page over the page)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
PATRICIA PAQUET Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0395

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ACH Food Companies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7171 Goodlett Farms Parkway, Memphis, Tennessee 38018 owns certain marks as follows:

MARK	Cautition State	Reg. No.
CAFETERIA STYLE	US :	1,859,861
CHINA BOY	US	565,115
CHINA BOY (and design)	US'-	1,815,060
CHINA BOY FINEST QUALITY AMERICAN	US -	1,937,695
PARBOILED LONG GRAIN RICE		
CHINA BOY FINEST QUALITY (and design)	US:	578,886
CHINA DOLL	US	2,132,471
CHINA DOLL (and design)	US	2,132,470
CHINA DOLL (and design)	US -	344,853
CHINA DOLL	US ·	1,062,879
CHINA DOLL (and design)	US -	545,541
FIESTA	US	1,296,663
LONG GRAIN FIESTA PARBOILED RICE	US	1,299,034
ENRICHED (and design)		
LONG GRAIN FIESTA PARBOILED RICE	Texas	12104
ENRICHED (and design)		
PRECISE	US ·	1,746,532
PRECISE (and design)	US -	1,937,105
SOUTHERN CHARM (and design)	US -	793,752
SOUTHERN CHARM	US ·	1,389,265
CHINA BOY	Canada	TMA298154
CHINA BOY (and design)	Canada	TMA460200
CHINA DOLL	Canada	TMA326352
CHINA DOLL	Canada	TMA460627

; and

WHEREAS, Riviana Foods Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2777 Allen Parkway, Houston, Texas 77019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

-1-

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto, to have and to hold unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

ACH Food Companies, Inc.

Date: February 10, 2003

By: Name: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

TEXAS STATE OF

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Tack Straton, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said ACH Food Companies, Inc., a corporation, and that he/she has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this W day of Towns, 2003

SEAL

Clair Lovisland

**SEAL** 



# LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP, LLP

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
ATTORNEYS

3400 TEXAS COMMERCE TOWER
600 TRAVIS
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-3095

(713) 226-1200 TELECOPIER (713) 223-3717 SUITE 800 700 LAVACA AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-3102 (512) 404-2000 TELECOPIER (512) 404-2099

## TELECOPY COVER SHEET

**DATE:** February 10, 2003 TIME: 12:56 PM

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This telecopy transmission (and/or the documents accompanying it) may contain confidential information belonging to the sender that is protected by the attorney-client privilege. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure of, copying of, distribution of, or the taking of any action in reliance on, the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for the return of the documents.

NAME: Assignment Division

LOCATION: USPTO

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

FROM: Patricia Paquet

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES SENT (INCLUDING COVER SHEET):

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL BACK AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
FAX OPERATOR: (713) 238-3643

REMARKS:

PLEASE DELIVER TO:

SUITE 900 2200 ROSS AVENUS

LLAS, TEXAS 75201-2774 (214) 220-4800

LECOPIER (214) 220-4899

## Please record the attached Document.

For your convenience in transmitting to us, the following is a list of our telecopier units and their compatibility:

MODEL	FACSIMILE .	COMPATIBILITY
Xerox 7021 - Automatic	(713) 223-3717	Group 2 & 3 machines
Xerox 7021 - Automatic	(713) 223-4519	Group 2 & 3 machines

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/10/2003 REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0398